

QUOTATION FORM

Grand Rapids, MN 2024 Highway 169 South Lighting Project, Phase 2

Submit quotation form to Matt Wegwerth PE, City of Grand Rapids, 420 North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, MN by 3:00 pm on Wednesday, March 6th, 2024. Quotes can be mailed, hand delivered or emailed. If mailed or hand delivered, quote should be submitted in a sealed envelope to the City Engineers office:

Quote package shall include the following:

- 1. Quotation Form
- 2. Special Provisions Division SL
- 3. Plan Sheets Highway 169 South Lighting

All spaces of the quotation form shall be filled in. The quote must be in a sealed envelope labeled "2024 Highway 169 South Lighting, Phase 2".

Project Description: The project includes removal and replacement of existing lights along Highway 169, from 17th Street South to 21st Street South.

Project will be completed on a lump sum, based on the plan set labeled 2024 Highway 169 South Lighting and the estimated following quantities:

STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	
2104.502	REMOVE LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	10	
2104.502	REMOVE FOUNDATION	EACH	10	
2104.502	REMOVE SERVICE EQUIPMENT	EACH	1	
2104.503	REMOVE UNDERGROUND WIRE	LIN FT	2400	
2545.502	LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E MODIFIED	EACH	10	
2545.502	HANDHOLE	EACH	1	
2545.502	SERVICE CABINET	EACH	1	
2545.502	EQUIPMENT PAD	EACH	1	
2545.503	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LIN FT	1675	
2565.603	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LIN FT	685	
2545.503	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 2 AWG	LIN FT	200	
2545.503	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 8 AWG	LIN FT	9920	
2545.602	INSTALL LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	10	

Total Lump Sum Bid: \$	104,900.00
------------------------	------------

We, the undersigned, doing business as LANYK ELECTRIC, INC have carefully examined the Quotation Documents and the site of the proposed work, and are familiar with all of the conditions, laws and regulations surrounding the construction of the proposed project including the availability of materials and labor. We hereby propose to the City of Grand Rapids, MN to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, skills and facilities for the complete construction of the 2024 Highway 169 South Lighting, Phase 2 as described herein. The lump sum price shown includes sales tax and all other applicable taxes, permits and fees.

Dated this 6TH day of MARCH, 2024	
Name of Company LANYK ELECTRIC, INC.	
Signature of Authorized Representative Cam Lanyk	
Printed Name of Authorized Representative CAM LANYK	
Title of Authorized Representative PRESIDENT	
Legal Address 5555 ENTERPRISE DRIVE NE VIRGINIA, MN	55792
Business Phone 218.749.2222	

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

General:

- 1. Council will consider award on Monday, March 11th, 2024
- 2. EJCDC Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor on the Basis of Lump Sum will be executed for the project once a contractor is awarded the project.
- 3. EJCDC Standard General Conditions of the Construction Contract shall apply to the project.
- 4. All material shall be in accordance with applicable building codes and local specifications.
- Prevailing wage requirements for the State of Minnesota, Grand Rapids, MN, apply to the project. Contractor shall adhere to Minn. Stat. Chap. 177.41-44 regarding prevailing wage rates and contracts and corresponding Rules 5200.1000 to 5200.1120.
- 6. Contractor will be required to provide proof of insurance
- 7. The Work will be substantially completed on or before August 15, 2024 and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions on or before August 30, 2024
- 8. City will supply lighting units, anchor bolts and fixtures
- 9. Liquidated damages shall be set at \$300 per day for every day after the completion dates that the project is not complete.
- 10. Contractor will be required to submit a City Stormwater permit. Fee will be waived.
- 11. City has applied for a MnDOT Right of Way permit. Contractor can not begin work until permit has been approved and been given a Notice to Proceed.

Construction:

1. Contractor will be required to perform material testing on the concrete used in light bases. This cost shall be at the contractors expense.

S:\Special_Projects\2024 - Hwy 169 S Lighting, Ph 2\Final Documents\Hwy 169 S Ph 2 Lighting Quote.docx